oo UNOF§eiiggnd COPY

;; This Instrument Was Frepared e “‘
83y And When Recorded Please \ ‘"\:\"t .
i,'; Return To: M X
o NBDBARK L DEFT-0L R GRUING §53.50
100 East Higains Road - . . TR YAAE 4332 04/01/9 11398300
Elk Grove Viltage, lllinois 60007 v KDL 24B90Y
Caek COURTY KLCORDER
/I
i)" g THIRB EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT C‘)\:))
N
A
RE: [.oan #8531055/0002125 w
THIS THIRU “£XTENSION AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement”)
is eatered into and is effeciive as o” February 15, 1996 among the following parties:
NBD Bank Successor Truitee io NBID Trust Company of Hlinois, not personally,
but solely as Trastee unde| Trust Agicements dated Februery #, 1990 and known
E as Trust No's. 2686EG. 2637E.G. and 26%90EG (the "Trust"),
Pagbrisa Development & Constiiichion_Company, ar Hincis Corporation (the
“Beneficiarv”), John Bria, and Lawre(ce 'Pagni, (collectively referred to as the
"Guarantors”)
(the Trust and the Beneficiary are hereinafter sometimes joiatly referred to as the "Borrower” and
Borrowes and the Guarantors are semetime: hereingitcr collectively referred to as the
"Obtigors”), ané NBD Bark, an litinois banking corporation, suc:¢ssor by merger to NBD Elk
Grove Bank {the "Bank"), haviry its principal office at 211 S. Waéaton Avenue, Wheaton, Itlinois
60187 . , g
. 1% 5 ! T ¢ oY .
pe 7t pOANR W, XL-YOHTS3-0K JoF | &
[N izunll ] R ]
RECITALS: e Co
_ . 1 e @
A Bank has pieviously loaned to Borrower the original principas sum of ¥our (P
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($45€,0¢C 00) (the "Loan”). The Loan is evidenczd by a certain (8

Mortgzge Mote {the "Original Note") daied February 6, 1992, made by the Trust to the prder of
Rank in the original principal ainount of $450,0:60.00 The Uriginal Note has been amended by a
certsin First Extension and Modification Agreement (the "First Amendment”) dated as of
February 15, 1994, among Bomowers and Bank and acknowledged by the Guarantors and
recorded in the Oflice of the Cook Coumy, Iilinois Recorder as Document No. 04306958, and a
ceitain Second Extension and Modification Agreement (the "Second Amendment") dated as of
February 15, 1995, among Berrower and Bank and acknowledyed by the Guaraniors and
recorded in the Gffice of the Cuok County, Siimeis Recorder as Ducument No. 95172587, The
First Amendment, ard the Sccond Amendment are hereinatter collectively referred to as the
“Amenéments " The Original Note, as amended by the Amendmen:s, is hercinafler referred to as
the "Note "




UNOFFICIAL COPY )




,'v\ ST e N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘ B The Note is secured, inter alis, by the toliowing (collectively, with the Note, the
i "1.oan Documents”).

m} (i) Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Original Mortgage") dated
i February 6, 1992 made by the Trust in favor of Bark and recorded in the Office of the

'ock County, Iliinois Recorder as Document No. 92100646, and encumbering the real
estate legaliy descrived on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all improvements now
or hereafler located thereon (colleciively, the "Property”); as 2mended by the Anendments
(the Original Morigage, as amended by the Amendments, is heveinafter referred to as the
"Mortgage"),

i) Assignment of Rents and of Lessor's Interest in Leases dated February 6,
1992, niade Sy the Trust in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the Cook County,
Niinois Recoider as Document No. 92100647, as amended by the Amendments,

i)  Fausimile Assignment of Beneficial Interest for Colfateral Security dated
February 6, 1992, made by Beneficiary in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the
Cook County, lilinois Recoider as Document No. 92077083, as amended by the
Amendeents, and

{iv) a2 certain Corporais— Guaramty and 2 certain  Individual CGuaranty
{collectively the "Guaranty") dated Februaty 6, 1992, made by the Guarantors, jointly and
severally in favor of Bank as amended by tiie Amendments,

C Obligors aave requesied that Bank exiend-the maturity date of the Loan from
February 15, 1996 to Fehruary 15, 1997, Bank has agreed 1o so extend the maturity date of the
Loan. subject to each Obligor's agresing to the terms, provisions and conditions contained in this
Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recvals and the rautual
covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuabl¢ consideration, the
recept and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the pariics hereto hierchy agree as
folicws

I INCORPORATIQN OF THE RECITALS. The Recitals set forth above are
hereby incorporated herein by refererce and made a part hereofl

. NOIE

| As of the dste nercof, the parties hercto acknowledge and agree that the
outstanding prircipal amount of the Note 1s $220,068.71.

2 ‘The mawnty date of the Note is hercby extended from February 15, 1996

-~

to February 13, 1997

6RECTEI6



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

* . 3. Lffective as of the date hereof, the inte_esi ratz und payment provisions of .
: 2 tne Note and the Amendments, are deleted and the follewing substitiited in lieu vhereof,
(a) Interest shail 2ccrue on the cutstanding principal balance of this Note
L at an annual rate (the "Loan Rate”) equal to one-half percent { 30%) plus the prime

rate of interest as publicly announced by Bank to be in effeci troim time to time at
Bank (the "Prime Rate™) Tne Loan Rate shall (i} te computed on the basis of 8
year consisting of 360 days_ {1} be charged for the actual number of days elapsed
within the period for whrich interest is being charged, and (ii) change on the same
day as any change in the Prime Rate, Bank not beinyg required to give notice of any
such change The Pyiire Rate is 2 general base seference rate of interest
actablished from time to time at Bank. 1t is expressly agreed that the use of the
weriy Prime Rate is not intended to, nor does it imply, that said rate of interest is @
preivived rate of interest or one which is offered by Bank to its most credit-woithy
customiers

(t) (Commercing on May 15, 1995 and continuing on the fifteenth

{151h) day of each August, November, and February thereatier, Borrower shail pay

; to Bank all accruea end.unpaid interest on the outstanding principal balance of this

" Note. The Bank wil-riguire a minimum principal payment of $75,000.00 by

‘ December 31, 1996, The ootstanding principal balance of this Note, together with

ali accrued and unpaid intetest tnereon and all other ainounts due and owing to

Bank under this Note and the-otier Loan Documents, it not sooner pad or

declared to be due and payabie in accordance with the terms and provisions hereof,
shalt be due and payab!: in fuil on February.i5, 1997.

(¢) THIS IS AN INTEREST-CNLY NOTE AND ON THE
MATURITY DATE (Febrvary 15, 1997, AHE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL
QUTSTANDING ON THIS NOTE WHLL REMALGAUNPAID AND WILL BE
DUE AND PAYABLE !N FULL ON THE MATURI TV DATE "

(d) After maturiy, or the earlier acceleration ¢f the indebtedness
evidenced by this Note, or if said indebtedness has not heen acseicinted, during
any period in which an Event of Default (as hereinatter described and defined)
exists under this Mo or any of the ather Loea Documents (as (hervinafter
defined), the outstanding principal balance of this Note shiall accrue interest at an
animal rate equal to four percent (4.00%4), pus tac Loan Rate.

(2)  Inthe event any paymient of interest or peincipal due hereunder or
ary escrow fund pavment o deposit for taxes of nsursnce due uader the
Mortgage specified below is not made witiin fifteen (15) days afler the date when
any such paymeni v due in accordaitce wittt the ierms hiereof or thereof, then, in
addition to the pavinent of the amoumt so d.e, Horrower shall pay to Baok a "late
charye” of five cents (3¢) for cach whole dollas so overdue to defray part of the
cost of colleciion and handling such late paymeat. Such late chatge shall be in

6LEETTI6

-3-







. UNOFFICIAL COPY

P

. . addision to and not in lieu of fees and charges of any agents or attorneys which
N i Bank i5 entitled to employ upon the occurrence of a default hereunder. Borrowes
B '} agrees that the damages (o be sustained by the holder hereof for the detriment

- caused by any late payment is extremely difticult and inipractical to ascertain, and
that the amount of five ceats (5¢) for each one duilar due is a reasonable estimate
of such damages, does not constitute interest, and is not a penalty

[P,

o 1
-k

{f) This Note may be prepaid in full or in part, without premium or
penalty All payments and prepayments on account of the indebtednes: evidenced
by this Note shall be applicd first to interest then acciied on the unpaid principal
baiance of this Note and the remamder to such principal balancs in the inverse
nrder of maturity of installments thereof. No prepavment shall recuce the amount
i postpone the due date of any payinent due hereurder.

4. i following is added immadiately before the last grammatical paragraph
of the Not=:

"Time is the csscace of all payments required 1o be made under the
terms and provisions of this Note."

S All notice, yrace 0i cure rights which may be comiained in the Note are
. hereby deleted and waived by eachsuligor
e
; & The Note is hereby ameaded te add the following as additional Events of
P Oefaukt thereunder:
(a)  the occurrence or a defad! by Borrower or any guarantor of the
Note in any other obligations, indebtedness or loans which at any time may be
owing by Borrower or any such guarantor to Bank, or
: (b} 2 breach or default of any term, condibion covenant, representation
B or warranty contained in this Agreement.
7 The Note is hereby amended 10 add the foilowing as add'itional Principal
S Cevenants
(a)  no scconaary financing of the Property will be permitted, and
(b)  the Bank wilt require a prizicipal paydown upor the sale of any loi
2 ai a minimum release price of $0.50 p.s f or 100% of net procceds. whichever is
S greater.

. 8 The Note is hereby amended o provided that vpon the occurrence of an
{; Event of Default, Bank siiali have the right te exercise any one or morg of the rights and
: remedies specified in the Note.

9 All refererces contained in the Note 1o the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents shail be deemed to refer to the Mongage and the other Loan Documents, as
amended by this Agreemeni '

-4-

£86ETT6




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

. M. MORTGAGE, GUARANTY, AND QTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS.
H The Mortguge, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents are hereby
amended to secure the obligations and haoilities evidenced by the Note, as amended by
this Agreement '

2. The following provision is hereby added to the Mortgage as an additicnal
Event of Default thereunder:

"The sale, iransfer, conveyance, assignment, grant of option to purchase,
encutnbiance, contracting, mortgaging or other pledge or disposition of a!l
or any poition of (i) the Property, (i) the beneficial interest in the
Trust/Borrower, or (iil) any partnership interest, stock or other interest in
Dorrower, the Trust, Beneficiary or any partner or shareholder of
Bencficrary.”

3 The Mor.gage is hereby amiended by adiding the following provisions

thereto

“Mortgagor hercicovenants and agrees that Mortgagor shall not apply
for or avail itseli” 4% -any appraisement, valuzhon, stay, extension or
exemption laws, or any so.called "Moratorium Laxs,” now cxisiing or
hereafter enacted, in order to prevert or hinder tue enforcen-ent or
foreclosure of this Mortgage, vut hereby waives the benefit of such laws.
To the fullest extent permtted by law, Morigagor, for itself and all who
may claim through or under it, waives.any ciaims based on allegations that
Morntgagie hss failed to act in a comimercialiy reasonable manner (except as
otherwise exvressly provided in this Mortgage or the other Loan
Documents) and any and all rights to have ths property and estates
comprising the Premises marshalled upon any foreciosure of the hien hereof
and further agiees tha! any court having jurisdiction 2o foreclose such lien
may order the Premises sold as an entircty. No aciton {ur the enforcement
of tie lien or of any provision hereof shall be subject te any defznse which
would not be gocd and available to the party interposing the same in an
action: at law npon the Notes. Mortgagor hereby releases and waives, to
the fullest extent permstted by law, any and all rights of reinstatement and
redemption provided in the llinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law.”

5. All notice, grace or cure rights which may be contained in the Original
Mortgage including, without iimitation, in Paragraph 22 or in any of the Loan Documents
are hereby deleted and waived by each Obligor

6 All references contained in the Moiigage, the Guaranty and the other Loan
Documents io the Note shall be dezmed to refer to the Note, as ameaded by this
Agreement.

6€S6RTI36




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-t



UNOFFICIAL COPY

7 Al! references contained in .he Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan
Documents to any other Loan Document shall be deemed to refer to said other Loan
Document, as amended by this Agreement.

i IV.  MISCELLANEOUS.

1 £ach Obligor joirtly and severally represents and warrants to Bank the
following;

(a)  Each Obliger has full power and authority to execute and deliver
this Agreement and to perform their respective cbligations hereunder. Upon
exccution and delivery thereof, this Agreement w:ll be valid, binding and
exrireeable upon each obligor  Execution and delivery of this Agreement does not
and v/l not contravene, conilict with, violate or constitute a defauit under (i) any
partnersniz agreement, articies of incorporation or by-laws geverning any Qbligor,
(it) any apyiicable law, oidinance, rule or regulation of any kind whatsoever, or
(iit) any agreeme indenture or instrumeni to which any Obligor is a party or is
bound or which'is binding upon or appiicable to the Property or any portion
thereof.

(b)  There is notany condition, event ot circumstance existing, or any
hiigation, arbitration, governnental or administrative proceeding, action,
examination, claim or demand pending, or to any Obhgor's knowledge, threatened,
affecting any Obligor or the Property nwelving any risk of a judgment or liability
which, if satisfied, would have a mateially adverse effect on the financal
condition, business or properiies of any Oblizes, affecting or involving the validity
or priority of the tien of the Mortgage or any Of the other Loan Docuients, or
which would prevent any Obligor {rom comiplyingwith or performing his, aer or
its respective obligations under the Note, the Guaraniy «he Morigage or aiy of the
cthier Loan Documents, ali as amended by this Agreemicnt, within the time limits
set forth therein for such compliance or performance, ané.ne basis for any such
matter exists

(¢)  No defauit or event or circuinstance which with ke ‘giving of
aotice, the passage of time, or both would constitute an Event of Defaull tnder the
Note, the Mortaage or any of the other Loan Documents, sli as amended by this
Agreement.

{d)  The transaction contemplated by this Agreement is not a transtes
subject to the lhinois R=sponsible Pioperty Transfer Act, Il Rev. Stat. ch. 30, par.
201 et seg {"IRPTA"). and delivery urd recording of a disclosure document is not
required I the event it is determined that IRPTA does apply to this transaction,
Borrower covenants and agrees to compiy with the provisions of IRPTA and pay
all costs and expenses associated therewith, including bui not limited 1o, the costs
associated with the recerding of said disclosure decument.

8838?(1-‘ #

-6-




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(¢)  Pagbrisa Development & Coastruction Company is a vaitdly
existing corporation under the laws of the State of Minois and is in good standing
under the laws oi the Siate of [inos.

(f)  Paghnisa Devalopment & Coastruction Company is the sole
beneficiary of the Trust and has the sole power of divection under the Trusi.

(g8  The most recent tinancal siatements for each Obligor provided to
Bank {airiy and accurately present the financial condition of each such person or
entity and to the extent applicabie, the results of operations for each such entity for
the anglicable periods covered thereby

(h)  Each representation and warranty made by each Obligor in favor of
Banx i connection with the Loan remains accurate in all respects, subject only i
changes expressly nermiited by Bank

2. The telms, crovisions, watvers, covenants, agreements, represantations and
warraiiies contained in thesoan Documents are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall
remarn 1n full force and effectin-accordance with thew cespective terms.

3 The obiigation o! Hink to enter into this Agreement shall be subject 10
each obligor having delivered or causctt o be delivered 1 Bank, the following, ali of
which shall be in form and substance accepradie to Bank:

{a) This Agreemant,

(b) A current certified copy of the/1rust Apreement establishing the
Trust and any Amendments thereof,

(¢} A centified copy of the letter of “Cirection from Pagbrisa
Deveiopment & Construction Company to the Tiust avinorizing the Trust to
execute this Agrecment,

(d) A date-down endorsement to the title insurance pohuy tnsuring the
lien of the Mortgage, updating the effective date of such poicy to theadate of
recording of this Agreement, amending the cescription of the insured Mortgage to
reflect the recording of the First Amendment this Agreement and disclosing no
cxeentions to title objectionable to Bank;

(e)  Ewidence satistactory to Bank that all insurance required by the
Mgrtgage is in full force and effect;

{)  An Environmental Certificate duly executed by each Obligor;

(8) Al other documents which Bank may reasonably request.

-7

g
o €rd]

.

656L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"

4. To further induce Bank to enter into this Agreement, in addition to the
covenants and agrecments of Ghligors set forth in the Note and the other Loan
Documents, each Obligor agrees with Bank as follows:

e

o oK

(a)  Eash Obligor shall comply with sil requirements of law, municipal
ordinances and restrictions of record with respeci to the Property and the use
thereof, including without limitaticn, those relaing to building, zoning,
environmenial protection, heaith, fire and safety.

(b)  Bank and its representatives shall have the right to inspect the
Property and the books and records with respect thereto at all reasonable times,
a2 access thereto shall be permitted for those purposes.

(¢, Borrower shall keep and mantain or cause to be kept and
maintained -fuil, complete and accurate books and records showing in detail all
aspects of the swaership, cperation, management and leasing of the Property.
Obiigors will fiom time to time fumish to Bank such inforination and reports,
financial and othe:wise concerning each Obligor and the Property, as Bank
reasonably requices, incloging wiihout limitation, the following:

) within nisiety {90) days after the end of each calendar year,
persona’ financial staienients for John Bria and Lawrence Pagni to include
cash flows on all income procucing properties, such financial statements to
be on Bank's standard form or‘another form acceptable 1o Bank, setting
forth the wformation therein yjequired as of December 31 of the
immediately preceding yeer, and certifiid by each as fairly and accurately
preenting the information contained theicin, and

(i)  at any time and from time to tive upon request by Bank,
Obligor shall obtain from each tenant of the Property un estoppel certificate
on a form designated by Bank, and coitaining no statcments unacceptable
to Bank.

In the event any Obligor shall fail to comply wita any of the requiremints of this
Paragraph 4, and Bank shali incur any costs or expenses in connection with
obtaining any of the vequired documents or otherwise causing such requirements
to be satisfied, including the payment of attorneys' fees, ali such costs and expenses
shall constitute additional indebtedness due by Gbligors to Bank, evidenced by the
Note and secured by the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents.  Such costs
and expenses shal; be paid by each Obligor forthwith upon demand, and shall bear
interest from the date so incuned by Bank until paid at the Default Rate set forth
t in the Note.

:




- -8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T




- - s

5 Each Gbligor agrees to pay all expenses, charges, costs and fees, including
without limitation, attorneys' fees, incurred by Bank tiv connection with the negotiation
and documentaitoa of ihe agreements contained in this Agreement, together with all
expenses, charges, costs and fees relnted to the delivery and issuance to Bank of the items
described in Paragraph 3 above, including without limitation, al title examination charges,
survey cosis, enviconrzental audii tecs, escrow fees, recording fees, appraisal fees, annual
property inspecticn fees, tax search fees, release of document fees, and renswal of UCC
secunity intetest fzes contemnplated by this Agreement {collectively, the "Additional Loan
Expenses”) The Additional Loan Expenses shall be paid by each Obligor forthwith upon
desaand, and shal besr interest from the date so incurred by Bank until paid at the default
rate sct *orth in the Note.

6 Yach Obligor hereby reattims, ratifies and confirms its, his or her
respective obitzations and liabilities under the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents to which it, he or she is a party, all as amended by this Agreement, and the
liens and security iaferests created thereby, and acknowledges that as of th: date of
dedivery of this Agreement to Bank, no Obligor has any defenses, claims, counter-claims,
righis of offset, vbjections ar set-offs 1o the enforcement by Baik of the ob¥gations and
itahibities ¢f each Obligor underthe Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents,
all as so amended.

7 Cach of the Guarantors, in their capacity as guarantors of the Loan, herzby
consent {6 the exccution and delivery bydorrower of this Agreemment.  Each of the
Cuarantors acknowledges and agrees that 1s, 0 or her respective dutiss, obligations and
liabikities unider the Guaranty and any other Loar Documents 1o which it, e or she is a
party, all as amended by this Agreement, shall noi-m avy-maneer be impaired, discharged
or released by the execuiion and delivery of this Agieenrint  Each of the Guarantors
hereby ratities and contirms its, his or her respective obligatons and liabilties under the
Guaranty and the other Loan Documents, as so antended, and 2-knowledge that as of the
date of delivery of this Ayreeraent to Bank, none of the Guareniors has any defenses,
claims, counter-claims, rigits of offset, objections or set-ofts to the eriorcement by Bank
of the obligations and habilities of the Guarantors under the Guaranty and (ne other Loan
Documents, as so amended.

8 Bank may, ar any lime hereafler, without rotice and at Bank's soie option,
appropriate and apply toward the payment of the obligations due to Bank under the Note
and the Loan Documents, whether due or not, any moneys, credits or other property
pelonging. individually or collectively, to any Obligor, in the possession or under the
contro! of Bank, as well as any indebtedness (whether then due of not then due) of Bank
1o any Obligor, however creaied or arising, including without hmitation, any and all
balances, credits, deposits, acraunis, or moneys of any Obligor, and Bank is hercby given
a first and prior lten upon such moneys, credits, mdebtedness and other property.

té




W

Ny

UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Each Obligor hereby waives and torever discharges and releases Bank and
its past present and future employees, officers, directors, sharcholders, afliliates,
subsidiaries, attorneys, agents, successors and assigns (colicctively, the "Released Parties”)
from and against any and all actions, claims, demands, damages, debts, losses, liabilities
and causes of action, at law and in equity, and all other obligations of every kind and

nature, whether known ar unknown, direct or indirect, new or extsting, which any or all of

the Otligors have, have had or may have 2gainst any or all cf the Releused Parties, by
reason of any maiter, cause or thing whatscever, including without limitation, any matier,
cause or thing arising ont of or relating to the Loan, the Loan Documents or the Property.

10, If a petition under any Section, Chapter or provision of the United States
Bankrapicy Code (the “Code") or similar law or statute is tiled by or against any of the
Obligors, 0tigors hereby acknowledge and agree that (1) they shall not contest, and they
shall consent 1o, the relief requested in any motion or application of Bank made in any
count of competentjunisdiction seeking madification or ternunation of any automatic stay
or other injunction against Bunk resulting from such filing, and (1) they shall exccute any
order or other documien. secessary to effectuate such modification or termination.  If at
any time an Obligor seeks rolict under the Code including, withcut iimitation, the filing of
2 petition under Chapter 7 i1} therecf, such Ubligor shall be deemed to have taken such
action in bad faith Furthermcie,if such action is taken against such Obligor by & third
party. such Obligor shall take all a<sion nccessary to have (A) the petition filed by such
third party dismissed, including consentiag to the irmnediate dismissal thereof, and (B) any
additional relief requested by such third pariy denied.

Fl.  Except as expressly provided heiein the Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents shall remain in ful! force and eflect in accordance with
thetr iespective terms. [n the event of any contradiction, contlict or discrepancy between
ary term or provision of this Agreement and any term oi piovision of any ong or more of
the Note. the Guaranty, the Mortgage or the other Loan Dosuriers, the term or provision
of this Agreement shall prevail

12, Each party to this Agresment acknowledges that it, he Or s's¢ has read ihis
Agreemient, that it, he or she fuily understand its terms, provisions and coascquences and
that ihe entry into this Agreement is voluntary and free from duress, fraud or undue
wiluence of any kind.

13, This Agreement shall be and become effective and binding pursuant to the
terms hereof after execution by all parties as of the date first above written. It is
understcod and agreed that said date shall be the effective date even though that date may
be a date ditfrent from the actual date of execution.

§4.  This Agrcement shall be governed and construed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Ilinois.

/o)
3
Ve
€2
cﬁ%
<




y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

15, In the event onc or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement
shal} for aav raason be held te be tnvalid, iliegal or unenforceable in any respect by a count
of competens jurisdiction, such invaiidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any
other provision of this Agreement. and this Agreement shall be censtnued as if such
invaiid, iilegal or unenforceabie provision had never been contained herein or thercin,

16.  Each right, power and remedy herein conferred upon any pasty is
cumulative and in additien to every other right, power. or remedy, express or implied,
given now or hereafter existing. at law or it equity, and each and every right, power, and
remedy herein set forth or otherwise so existing may be exercised iiom time to time as
oft<n=ad in such order as may he deemed expedient by any paty, and the exercise or the
beginuing of the exercise of one right, power or remedy shail not be a waiver of the night
1o exercis? ab the same time or thereafter any other right, power, or remedy, and no delay
or omussion Ut apy party in the exercise of any right, power, or reimedy accruing hereunder
of arising otherwise shall impair any such right, power, or remedy, o1 be construed to be a
waiver of any delzuit

17, This Agreemeni shall not be amended, modified or supplemented without
the written agresmient of caciv, Obliger and Bark ar the time of such amendment,
modification or supplemenr  No ‘waiver of any provision of this Agreement, the Note or
any other Loan Document shall be ¢iiective unless set forth in wieiting signed by Bank, and
any such waiver shall be eftective only (o the extent thercin set forth. Fanure by Bank to
insist upen full and prompt performance of any psovisions of this Agreement, the Note or
any of the other Loan Documents, or to takeaction in the event of any breach of any such
provision or upon the occurrence of any defzail or Event of Default hereunder or
thereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any righ's-of Bank, and Bank may at any time
thereafler while such breach, default or Event of Default remains uncured exercisc ail
nights and remedies specified herein or therein or provided 0i-applicable law and equitable
principies with respect 1o such breach, default or Event of Defzaii

18.  This Agreement shall be binding on and enforceabic agrinst each Obligor
and thebr respective heirs, legatees, legal representatives, successors aid 2ssigns and shall
nure to the benefit of Bank, its successors and assigns  The obligations 0 each Obligor
under this Agreement shali be joint and several

i All notices which any panty may be required or may desire to given
connection with the Loan or this Agreemeut shail be i writing, and shall be deemed given
when delivered in person to such party, on the next business day following delivery by a
recognized overnight express deltvery couner, or two (2) business days after deposit in the
United States certified or registered mail, return recetpt requested, addressed 1o the
applicabic party at the address of such party set forth below, or at such other address as
the party to whom notice is to be given has specitied by notice heveunder to the pasty
seeking to give such nictice:

-3 -

EREETTR6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

et

¢




L P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{(a) i 10 Bank, at the addr:ss fitst set tonth above, to the atleniion of

the Real Estate Loan Department, or
(b} it'to Borrowsr or any other Obligor, at the address set foith helow.

20 This Agresment may be executed in counterparts, and all such counterparts
when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

2! TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE
AW, THY PARTIES HERETO KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY
METVALLY (A) WALVE THE RIGHT TG TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY CiVIL
ACTION, CLAIM, COUNTERCLAIM, CROSS-CLAIM, TBIRD-PARTY
CLAINM ZiSPUTE, DEMAND, SUIT OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR
IN ANY WaAY CONNECTED WITH THIS AGREEMENT, THE NOTE, THE
MORTGAGE, THE GUARANTY OR ANY OF THE OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS CRANY MODIFICATION THEREOF, OR ANY CONDUCT OF
ARY PARTY RELAVING THERETO, AND (B) AGREE THAT ANY SUCH
ACTION, CLAIM, SUIT-OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A
JUDGE AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.

22 This Agreement 15 ex=2uted by the Trustee under the Trust, not persoraily,
but solely as Trusice as aforeszid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in said Trustee, and it 15-expressly understood and agreed that nothing in
this Agrecment shall be construed as creativg any liabihty on said Trustec to personally
perform any express or implied covenamt, conarior or obhigation under this Agreement, all
such hability, if any, being expressly waived by <very person or entity now or hereafter
clainung any right, title or interest under this Agreement:

-12-

E86LTI6



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND WADE A PART OF
THIKD EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

0aTE) Peb. 15, 1956 UKDER TRUST M. 2686RC. 2687EC

and 2690FG
i1 wnetrulent 38 executed by BU fank, Successor Trustae to N8D Trust Cospsny of [1lincis, not personaily bul a5
irustes under Trust No 2686,2687,2690/5G 1n the axercise of the power and authority conferred upon end vestes
10 1t as such Trustea. Al of the terzs, provisions, stypulations, covanants srd conditions to ba performed by NBY Bank,
sre uncertaken by 1t solely as Trustea as aforesard, and not indfvigually, and no parsonal 11ability shall b assertsd
6t b6 entorceadle against NBU ank, Dy reason of i iything contained in sald instrument, of in any previously erecuted
dotumnt, wRathor OF nOt exacuted Dy sa1d N8U Bank, eithar Individuslly or a3 Toustes as aforesaid, relating to the
subject satear of the attached sgresment, al! such parsomal liabilicy, if any, being axpressly waivad by every person
now or haraefter ¢laIming any right of secu~ity mereynder. No duty shail rest upon NBD Bank, parsonally or a2 said
Trs08 70 SPUOSTer tre rents, 1Ssuss, 8pd pROYIts acising from the propasty in sald trusc estate, or the proceeds
arising from tiw zale or other disposition thareof: but so far a8 said Trustee and fts succassors and snrd NBL Bank,
parsonaliy ave coruernad, the Jegal Noider cr holders of this Instrusent and the ownar of cwners af any ndabtadness
accruing nereundor$7a1} look solely to the sortgaged real estate for thae payssnt thersof, by enforcesent of the lien
nerelofory created 14 Cs Idnnar provided Lnererar and a3 oesvidad in sald note or by action to enforce tne pargsaal
Tiabidiey of the guarantor, 1€ any.

it '3 exoressly understcod anG agresd dy sviry gerson, firm of Corpardtion clatning any interest in this docunent that
M) Banx, shali hava no 11aD1iity, ronbiagest or othervise 2rising out of, or in any way relatsd to, (1) the precence,
¢isposal, release ar threatersd release of-ny Dazardous materials on, aver, undes, from, or séfecting the property or
the S0ti, Watar, vegetarion, Dutldings, goesendi projerty, persons or snimals thersof;  (11) sny parsundl injury
(inciud ag weongful deatn) or property dame;e (eal or garssnal) arising cu of or related to such hazardous moterials:
1111) any Dewsutt Brought oo tnegatened, Sttileeneached oo govornment order relating to such hazardoss matertals,
/ot (v} any visiatian of Taws, crders, reguisiions, raquirements, or demands of Guvaraseat duthoritras, or any
goitcies o requiraeents of the frustse, whish are Based upov or tn dry wdy related to such hazardsus saterisis inaiuding
«ittout raitation, atterreys’ and consultarts' faes, investigation and laboratory feas, court costs, and litigation
(37, i

{4 nna event of any Sanf i.. 26twaen £°2 PraviSILPs OF The oxcuipalary Rider snd the provisicns of the docurent Lo wMich
1318 stzaznec, tRe grave§13ns af Lo Hicer 3nailogovern.

XBU dank, CCessor ."uu%é% NE‘,‘) frﬁz vompany of {iiwnois,
3s frystee undar [ryst NG e hen and not inmrvidually

o ind~ 269048
il s f.
D G

............. Yoamew

Assigiant Q}ce

=)
- <

- .- /

—  Assistant Vide Presicent

o

AT e Liwgls
caw. v o Cook

*ve . sBemvrsere e

v
'

-----

., Asst, Vice President = ¢ Wayne M, Goble, Jr. . ... ,

...................................................

Assi, Vice President _ of ¥y tark, personai:y known to ne to be the Sam2 DEreons whose nases ane subscridves

A N L L L L LA LT T wweuneocew

to the faregaing Instruamnt a3 such _ Asst. Vice Prasident ad Aspt. Vice Uresidens .. respectively,

gaceared befare ee th1s day 10 parson and acxnow!acged that they signed ane deitvered the sa:d instrusent as their own
Sree 27 voiuntary Sct, 30g 45 the free and voiuntary act of sa1d Cargoratton, for the uses and purposes hirein sot

..................

the Lorcorite seal of satd Corporation did affix the €a:d Corporate seal of <atd Corporation to sad rastiueent s
Ris/ner Swn free 8rd veiunlary act, ang as the free and veluntary act of 3aig Corporacton, for the uses and purposes
Irece r set fortn,
L7,
. : /2, - )
Gi7t% under sy hang and Notartal ses) tms /' day of __,',{ag;z,‘g_ _________ AL, 198y .
oL s S /A
“gh -.--,,t‘.-ﬂ}u--.-.,. - wredh PPN &
Notory Prklg, ~ Notary Peblic 7
ot of Miarde !

L

*
LY

-
R
{3

~




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




1

abow:

. )
k- o/
N e ane ) s@wmi |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Agreement has been entered into as of the date first written

NBD Bark Successor by Merger to NBD Trust
Company of Ulirois, noi personally, but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agrecmients dated February 8, 1990 and
known as Trust No ‘s 2686EC, 2687EG and 2690EG.

By.

. FXONERALION  PROVISION  KESTRICTING
TI(wa-ﬁ#Wmmm—“““

HEREIO S HLNEY (XFRLSSLY MADE A
AtBARL HERLGE

Tide;

Pagbrisa Development & Construction Company, an
Winois Corporation

B ,
Titler
By \
Titke:. o
N, 9 .
- . iy
Joht Bria-indiidua )

il

Lawrence Pagni, mdividually

Notice Address for Obligors:

¢ - b r
Title .15(55'{ (e _.")»"M«r[/ v

NBD BANK, an [llircis banking corporation

(Vo o oh Lo 4
By. ,5;’}' el “,.L . )¢'1ﬁ“-<& AL o)
( f

-

6ESEETING

-13-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

, & Notary Public in and for said County, in the Siate

aloresaid, do heicby cenify that R | |
i __of NBD B.mk {the “Trustee”), and ——

__the of the Trusice, who are personally kirowi {0 me 16 be the same
persons whose names are re subscribed 10 the foregotny instrument as sich
a0y e, Tespectvely, appeared bcfon. 'nc this day in person and
acknowledged that they siuned and delivered the said insinement as their own free and voluntasy act and as the free
and veluntary oct of said Trustee for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and thesaid
tien and thése 2oknowledged that {s)he, as cnstodian of tie scal of said Trustee, did affix the seal of said Truslee to
said instrumen’ as s/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustee [or the uses

andf purposes theredi 22t forth.

GIVEN under my Yand and notanal seal, whis _ _ dayof ___ 19

NGTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF LFaGe )

Moraea € Boood L a Netary Puolic w and for wi County. 1 the State aforesaid,

5O H[RhBY CERTIFY THAT e @ctsm o the Fregihay. . of
Paghriss Development & Construction  Company, an iHtinois corporation (e “Corporation”), and
Leanwaa Ay Jhe of the Corporatior;vho arc personally
krown to mc o be” e same persors whose names are subscribed (o the forcgoing_ipstrament as such
and ... respectively, appeared before me this davoin person and

acknowledged that they signed and defivited the said instrument as their own frez and voluntary z<q as the free
and voluntary act of the Carperation, for the uzes and purposcs thercin sel forth

GIVEN under my hard and notarial seal, this _F/ / 7—,_ 199G,
“ 67, ~ / ,/ i, P

-
NOT}-K'! PUBLIC O ) an
TOUTIUEAL BUALY
(SEAL) Reoace &, Pears
Natazy Publiy, ¥tz of ZHacie
iM) Commission Laplies (F10E 3

e dnd

Fac o ol




UNOFFICIAL COPY




[
&
+
N
;,
,.
o
'
.
'
\
;
+
-
y
i
!
)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE Of ILLINCIS

S S
U‘
o

COUNTY OF D) 006

I [Neaocn ©_0OULLE . a Nowry Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HERENY CERTIEY THAT John Bria, who is perscnally known to wme to be the same person whose name is
subscnbed io the feregoing instrument, appeated hefore me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed,
scaled and delivered the sad instrunient as his own free and voluitaiy act, fos the uses and purpcses therein set
forth

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal. this (™ dayof _Mafges . 19%..

£
. o ‘«(‘{/‘L -

. Al L ’_ -
/’//‘_-.7*7"-{«( € { TR

- NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) *OFFICIAL 574l }
Monica B, Sogie i
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) Notary Puille, 3uase of 7 seds
' g8 My Comniesion Expitys ol 2% 1

—

COUNTY OF DvPRGS

L Mo £ Bosyis L a Noiary Public in and for smd County, in the State aforcsaid, DO
HEKESY CERTIFY THAT Lawrence Pagai who is peisonally known fo rac to be the same person whose nanx
is subscnbed te the forcgoing instmment, appeaed before me this day in person and acknowledged that te sipgnad,
scalod nd delivered ihe said sastrumeit as his owii free and volumary act. for the uses and puiposcs therein set

{onih

GIVEN under my hand and notaria! seal, this k7 am of {1 %7}, s 199G
L ,//f,
P o5 N s A G
NGTARY PUBLIC

iSFAL) "OFFICIAL SEALY
Menien F. 8ouaa
r?mp“b”c’ e af Blineis
y Comminsion Derines b 1yl
STATE OF iLLINOIS ) ; St
pree ) S
COUNTY OF DwPRe~
L (VlerucA. L«l’z;_-i . aNotary Public in and for said Couaty, in the St aforesaid.
DO HEREEY CERTIFY THAT Jeney K. Sogaws . the Beg Yoo fRsduad . o

NBD BANK :the "Bank™). who is personally known to me 10 be the same person whose nawe is subscribed thy
foregoing strument as such 44+ _ﬁ oy Prey wdases - appemed before me this day in person and
ackaowledged (kat he stgned und deiivered the said instrument as his own free and volurtary act, and as the free
and voluatary aci of the Bank. for the uses xnd purposes thercin set forth.

L E Ay
f P® (»96

GIVEN under my hand and notanal seal. thus k37 dapof 199G
/ - 3 :/‘,‘ N Ww\,ﬁ*‘w—v’i w
T gty AL }
.ﬁ%ﬂﬁz{_v‘%ﬁ:&zﬂg;zdr"” ”‘3;‘,:1::: L.l »u-: ( %
. KOTARY PUBLIC Ntuty byl s 242 of M !
My Commicafon Exoirss w0 .
(SEAL) mrrrennnie e h

S 15




UNOFFICIAL COPY "




R i e N Ry I S P L L AU~
i T el e e N R

UNOFFICIAL COP

EXHBIBIT A
LEGAL BESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

LOTS 3, 4, AND 7, IN EAGLE POINTE OF BARRINGTON HILLS SUBDIVISION, BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF PART QF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREQF RECORDED MARCH 13, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 96111784, IN THE VILLAGE
OF BARRINGTON HILLS, BARRINGTON TOWNSHIP, iN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS:  LOT 3. 3)W869 EAGLE POINTE DRIVE

LOT 4 31W86! EAGLE POINTE DRIVE
LOT 7. 31WTI4 EAGLE POINTE DRIVE

PAN.:  Gi-19-101- 60|
(Covers entire Subds l..}I'SM?}
ol-1a-101-cod = (ot 3
014+ Iol-005 = Lof 1
01(10- joi-0e¥= Lot

AARE L3

L]
»

6861

- 16-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




